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SMALL GRAINS GRAZINGs, DRYLAND, LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS
FSTIMATEO COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY coSsTY
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCT IGN s
SMALLGRAINPAST. AUMS 040 4,00 ___0s0
TOTAL $ 0,0
2. VARIAELE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0e12 80.00 9.60
+FERT (80=3C=0) ACRE 22.0C 1.00 22.00
INSECTICIDE APPL 2.70 0.50 1.35
MACHINERY ACRE 4.03 1.00 4.03
TRACTORS ACRE 5.92 1.00 5,92
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 3.01 8,28
INTEREST ON OP. CAP, DOL » 0.09 24.50 ___2.33
SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ 53.50
HARVEST COSTS $_______
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
Cwm\ TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 53.50
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ =53.50
4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 5.58 1.00 5458
TRACTORS ACRE 4.16 1,00 4.16
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 15.00 0.50 ___7.50
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 17.26
S. TOTAL COSTS $ 70.74
6+« NET RETURNS $ =70.74

SEED COSTS WILL VARY BY TYPE OF SMALL GRAINS. BUDGET ASSUMES DOUBLE CROPPING
We FORAGE SORGHUM., SEE L IVESTOCK BUDGETS FOR INCOME FROM THIS CROPe INSECT FVERY
OTHER YEAR. PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT, TAEX, WESLACO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977



SMALL GRAINS GRAZING,

DRYLAND,

29

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB. ,REP,

OPERAT I ON NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS
SHREDDER 3,46 SEPT 1.00 0.637 0.354 2.06
OFFSFT DI SC 3,34 SEPT 1,00 04447 0,248 °  1.53
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0410 04125 0.100 0. 38
OFFSET DISC 3,34 OCT 1,00 0.447 0.248 1.53
FERT cAPPLT.RENTD 5,86 OCT 1.00 O0.116 0.064 0.22
GRAIN DRILL 3,48 OCT 1.00 04397 0.220 1.74
PICKUP 10 OCT 0.10 0.125 04100 0.38
SPRAYER 5,50 NOV  0.33 0.092 0.051 0.21
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100  0.38
PICKUP 10 FEB 0el10 04125 0.100 0.38
PICKUP 10 MAR 0010 0.125 0.100 0. 38
PICKUP 10 APR  0.10 0.125 0,100 0.38
PICKUP 10 MAY 0410 _0e125 _Qs100 _0,38

TOTALS 3.011 1.887 9.95

SEED COSTS WILL VARY BY TYPE OFf SMALL GRAINS.
SEE LIVESTOCK BUDGETS FOR INCOME FROM THIS CROP.

WoFORAGE SORGHUM,

OTHER YEAR. PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT, TAEX,

BUDGET IpPDeNTIFICATICN NUMBER==w=

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

5

FUEL,OIL,

FIXED
COSsTS
PER ACRE PER ACRE

197
170
016
170
0.20
277
0.16
0.26
0.16
016
0.16
0.16

Q216

Qe74

™

BUDGET ASSUMES DOUBLE CROPPING

INS ECT EVERY

WESLACO., TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

7420170021700 O
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WATERMELONSs, DRYLANDs LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

le GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION s
WAT ERMELONS CWT. 4,65 100,00 _465,00
TOTAL $ 465.00

2« VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST K
FERT( 40=40=20) ACRE 17.40 1.00 17 «40
SEED LBS. 5.50 4.00 22.00
INSECTICIDE APPL 4.24 2.00 8.48
FUNGICIDE APPL 3.51 2.00 7.02
INSECT € FUNGI A APPL 2.00 2.00 4,00
HERBICIDE ACRE 7.90 1.00 7 90
BEE RENT ACRE S.00 1.00 5400
HAND LABOR HOUR 2.50C 5.00 12.50
MACHINERY ACRE 3.44 1.00 3.44
TRACTORS ACRE 12.22 1.00 12,22
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 4.81 13.23
INTEREST ON 0P, CAP. DOL » 0.09 22,27 ___2.12
SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ 11530

f HARVEST COSTS s
HARVEST & SELL CWT. - 1475 100.00 175400
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 175.00
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 290.30
‘3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS CWT. 2.903

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHI NERY ACRE 5429 1.00 5,29
TRACTORS ACRE 7.51 1.00 7.51
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 30.00 1.00 __30.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 42.81
5, TOTAL COSTS $ 333.11
6+ BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS CWT. 3.331

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CURRENT CASH RENT PRICE IN REGION.
1973 = 1G75 SPRING SEASON AVERAGE PRICE.
PREPARED BY ALAN RETCHARDT, TAEX, WESLACO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977



WATERMELONSs DRYLAND, LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

00RO ar 06D tDes ) S30N D L] =L L -E- 3 P 11 J R % -1 % T T J

FUEL.OILs FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.REP., COSTS
QPERAT ION NO o DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
NACORoOAOEIHE IO G D MO OO CGECI M oarna
DISC 1,33 OoCT 2,00 0. 688 0.382 232 1.45
PICKUP 1C ocT 005 0,062 0059 Cel9 0. 08
PICKUP 10 JAN 0,05 0.062 0.050 0.19 0.08
SPRAYER , HERB o 1,63 FEB 1,00 0,397 0.229 129 0.71
DISC 3,33 FEB 1.00 0.344 0.191 l1.08 0,96
FERT.APPLILRENTD 3,86 FEB 1.CO 0.,116 0.064 0.33 0.23
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.05 0,062 0,050 0,19 0. 08
PLANTER 3.44 MAR 2.00 1.137 0.631 4,28 Sela
PICKUP 10 MAR 0,05 0.062 0.050 0el19 0.08
SPRAYER 3:+65 APR 1.50 00752 0.418 2023 175
PICKUP 10 APR 0,05 0.062 0.050 0.19 c.08
SPRAYER 3,65 MAY 150 0,752 0418 223 1.75
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.05 0.062 0.050 Oe19 C. 08
PICKUP 10 JUNE 020 _Q2250 _Q22900 Q76 0e32

TOTALS 4,810 2.825 15.66 12.81

LAND CHARGE EASED ON CURRENT CASH RENT PRICE IN REGION.
1973 = 1675 SPRING SEASON AVERAGE PRICE.
PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT, TAEXs WESLACOs TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=w= 9741170011700 O
ANNUAL CAPI TAL MONTH 6
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WATERMELONS, I[RRIGATEDs LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

-

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
1« GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION $
WATER MELONS CWT. 4.65 200.00 _930.00
TOTAL $ 930,00
2. VARIAELE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
FERT (40m40=20) ACRE 1740 1.00 17 40
>EED LBS. Se50 4,00 22,00
INSECT ICIDE APPL 4,24 4,00 16.96
FUNGICIDE APPL 3.51 4,00 14 .04
INSECT €& FUNGI APPL 2.00 4.00 8.00
HERBIC IDE ACRE 7490 1.00 7.90
BEE RENT ACRE 5.00 1.00 5400
HAND LABOR HOUR 2.50 8.00 20.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4,74 1.00 4.74
TRACTORS ACRE 16.75 1.00 16475
IRRIGATTON MACHINERY ACRE 33.12 1.00 33,12
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 6.80 18.71
LABOR( IRR IGATION) HOUR 2.00 0.76 1.51
égﬁ\ INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL .« 0.09 36.35 ___3.45
\ SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ 189.58
HARVEST COSTS $
HARVEST €& SELL ' CWT. 1.75 200.00 _350,00
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 350.00
TOTAL VARIABLE CQST $ 539.58
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS CWT. 2.698
4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 632 1.00 6432
TRACTORS ACRE 10.67 1,00 10.67
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 23.20 1.00 23.20
LAND {(NET RENT) ACRE 45,00 1.00 __454,00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 85.19
S. TOTAL COSTS $ 624,77
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS CWT. 3.124

12 ACIN. OF IRRIGATION WATER APPLIED WITH SIDE ROLL SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
LAND CHARGE BASED ON CURRENY CASH RENT PRICE IN REGION.
PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT, TAEXs WESLACO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977




WATERMELONS,

IRRIG

ATED,
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LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL L,OIL » FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB. +REP. COSTsS

OPERATION NG, DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
DISC 1.33 oCcT 200 0.688 0.382 232 1.45
PICKUP 10 0OCT 010 0.125 0.100 C« 38 Oel16
PICKUP 10 JAN C«.10 0.125 0.100 C.38 0e16
SPRAYERHERB. 1,63 FEB 1.00 0.397 0.220 1.29 Ne71
DISC 3,33 FEB 1.00 0. 344 0.191 1.08 0696
FERT+APPLI «RENTD 3.86 FEB 1.00 0.116 0.064 0.33 0.23
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.38 C.16
FERT sAPPL I.RENTD 5+86 FEB 1.00 0.116 0.064 0.22 0.20
PLANTER 3.44 MAR 2.00 1.137 0.631 4,28 S5.14
PICKUP 10 MAR Oel0 0el25 04100 0.38 0.16
SPRAYER 3,65 APR 3,00 1.503 0.835 4,47 3.51
PICKUP 10 AFPR 0,10 0.125 0.100C 0.38 D16
SPRAYER 3,65 MAY 3.00 1503 0.835 4,47 3.51
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0125 0.100 0.38 0.16
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0620 _D2250 _0.200 _0s76 0232
TOTALS 6804 4.024 2149 17.00

12 ACINe. OF TRRIGATION WATER APPLIED WITH SIDE ROLL SPRINKLER SYSTEM,

LAND CHARGE EASED ON CURRENT CASH RENT PRICE IN REGICNe.
PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT,

BUDGETY IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=mwe=

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

6

TAE X

WESLACO,

TEXAS

9741173011720 0

PROJECTED 1977

™
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WHEAT FOR GRAINs, DRYLAND, LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR ] VALUE OR

UNIT COSTZUNIT QUANTITY COoST

1« GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCT IGN $
WHEATY BUe. 275 20.00 - 55.00
TOTAL $ S5.,00

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBSe. 0.25 60.00 15,00
FERT. (S0=20=0) ACRE 14.00 1.00 14,00
MACHINERY ACRE 3.68 1.00 3.68
TRACTORS ACRE 610 1.00 6410
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 275 2498 8.19
INTEREST ON OPes CAP. : DOL » 0.09 20.57 1095
SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ 48,93

HARVE ST COSTS $
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE . 9.C0 1.00 9.00
CUSTOM HAUL BU. 0.12 20.00 ——_2s40
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST % 11,40
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 60433
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ =5,33

4. FIXED COSTS 3
MACHINERY ACRE 552 1.00 552
TRACTORS ACRE 4,32 1.00 4,32
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 15.00 050 _——_2.50
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 17 .34
Se TOTAL COSTS $ 77.66
6e¢ NET REFTURNS $ =22 ,66

PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT, TAEX, WESLACO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977
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WHEAT FOR GRAIN, DRYLAND, LOWER SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL  OIL» FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBesREP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDODER 3446 SEPT 1.00 0.637 0.354 2.06 1.97
OFFSET DISC 3,34 SEPT 1.0C 0.447 0.248 1. 53 170
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0410 0.125 0,100 0. 38 0.16€
OFFSEY DISC 3+34 NOvV 1,00 04447 04248 153 1.70
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100 0. 38 0.16
FERT.APPLIRENTD S+86 DEC 100 0.116 0,064 0.22 C.20
GRAIN DRILL 3+48 DEC 1600 04397 0.220 1.74 277
PICKUP 10 DEC 0«10 0.125 0.100 0. 38 0.16
SPRAYER 5,50 FEB 033 0.092 0.051 0.21 0.26
PICKUP 10 FEB 0410 90,125 06100 0. 38 0.16
SPRAYER 5+50 MAR 033 0,092 0.051 0.21 0.26
PICKUP 10 MAR 0010 04125 00100 O0.38 O.16
PICKUP 10 MmAY 0.10 _Q,125 _021CQ ~-0238 ~0s16
TOTALS 2.978 1.838 978 9. 84
PREPARED BY ALAN REICHARDT, TAEXes WESLACQOs TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

BUDGET JOENTIFICATICN NUMBER=eae 76 0170021700 0O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH S
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COW=CALF PRODUCTICON SCGUTH TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

IMPROVED DRYLAND PASTURE

ITEM WE IGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 460.00

HEIFER CALVES 440.00

CuLL COws 850.00
TCTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

VET MEDICINE

SALT & MINERALS

RANGE IMPROVEMEN

CUSTCM BAL ING

FERT(30=0=0)

FENGE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MARKETING

MISC EXPENSE

RANGE CUBES

MACHINERY (FUEL sLUBEsREP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL s LUBE=REPR)

LABGRs TRACTCR & MACHINERY

LABORs LIVESTGCK

INTEREST GON OPER«CAPs »
TOTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAFITAL
INTs. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPFR. ON COW FURCHASED
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPRs CN HORSE

DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIF.

TCTAL FIXELC COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LES.
LBSe
LES.

HEAC
HEAC
ACRE
CWT,
LES.
HE AD
HE AD
HE ADC
HE AD
LBS.
DOL e
DOL .«
HRE .
HRS .
DCL.

ACRE
DCLe.
DCL .
DAL »
DCLe.
DCLe.
DCL .
DOL »

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT

0.47
0.42
0.24

2.00
7 G2
1.00
1.30
0.20
1.36
1.00
€ .40
S.00
0.09S

250
2450
0.09

10.00
0.09
0.09

34 -
/

GUANTITY VALUE OR
cosT

0.40 86.48
0.30 SE. 44
0.07 ————hbalf
156.20

1.00 200
1.00 792
650 650
10.00 13.00
30.00 6.00
1.00 1.36
1.00 1.00
1.00 6440
1.00 S.00
20.00 1.80
11.97

0. 35

3.75 9.38
€sC0O 15.00
39.03 s ) ok
S1l.3S

64.81

650 €5.00
2€6.22 25.269
12.25 1.16
4,13

1.33

C.75

3.95

_____ 2200

110.61

202.00

=45, 80

200 COW UNITs 8 BULLS, 15% REPLACEMENT = 10% RAISED AND S% PURCHASED,

80X CALF CROPs+ €5 ACRES/CCW, 1000 ACRE RANCH,

PREPARED EY CECIL PARKERs TAEX,

3% DEATH LOSS.
COLLEGE STATIONTEXAS

PROJECTED 1G77=78



ITEM

1 GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES

HEIFER CALVES

cuLL COWS

DEER LEASE
TOTAL

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SALT &€ MINERALS
VET MECICINE
FENGE REPAIR
WATER FACIL REPR
MARKETING
MISO EXPENSE
RANGE IMPROVEMEN
CUSTOM BALING
RANGE CUBES
MACHINERY(FUEL LU
EQU IPMENT(FUELLU
L ABORs TRACTCR &
LABOR,s LIVESTCCK
INTEREST ON CFERe
TOTAL VARIABLE

s INCOME ABCVE VARIA
4. FIXEC CCSTS

LAND RENT
INT. CN LIVESTOCK

COW=CALF PRODLCTION SOUTH TEXAS REGICON
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

PARTIALLY IMPROVED PASTURE

WEIGHT
EACH

435.00
415.00
800.00

1.00

BE.REP)
BE +REP)
MACHINERY

CAP.‘
CESIS

BLE C€OSTS

CAPITAL

INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON COW PURC
DEPRe. GN BULL FUR
DEPR. ON HORSE
DEPR. ON OTFHER EQ
OTHER FCs MACH &
TOTAL FIXEC CGS

Se TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

200 COW ULNIT., 8 BULLS,

76% CALF CROPs 15 ACRES/COW.

HASED
CHASED

UIP.
EGUIP.
TS

UNIT

{-ESh
LBES.
LBSe
ACRE

HE AD
HE AD
HE AD
HE AD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
CwTe.
LBS.
DCL .
DCL .
HRES»
HR S
DOL »

ACRE
DCL e
DOL »
DCL.
DCL »
DCL.
DCL e
DCLe.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0«47
D.42
0.24
1.00

€ .00
2.00
1.50
1.00
6.08
5.00
1.00
1.30
0.09

250
2 .50
0.09

4.17
0.09
0.09

CUANTITY VALUE OR
casT

0.38 T7e 69

0.28 48,80

o.c? 13. aq

12.50 ———dea20._

1€2.42

1.C0 6.00

1.00 2.00

1.00 1.390

1,00 1.00

1.00 6.08

1.00 5.00

2.50 250

5,00 650

20.00 1.80

14.84

0.35

465 11.62

750 18.75

22.10 o E 2410

80 .45

71.98

15.CC 62.50

266e22 2529

12.25 1.1€

4.13

10e 33

Q.75

395

e A 1O S

109.27

189.72

15% REFLACEMENT = 10% RAISEC AND 5% PURCHASED»

PREPARED EY CECIL PARKER, TAEX.,

3000 ACRE RANCH,
COLLEGE

3% DEATH LGSSe
STATION.TEXAS

PRCJECTED 1977=7E

-~



COW=CALF PRODUCTION SOUTH TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER CCW
UNIMPROVED PASTURE /977)

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT casrT

1« GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 410.00 LBES. 0.47 0.36 6937
HEIFER CALVES 390.00 LBSe. 0.42 0.26 42.59
CULL COMWS 800.00 LES. 0.24 0.07 13.44
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 1.00 25.C0 Uy ol e

TOTAL 150.40

2 VARI ABLE COSTS

PEAR BURNING HE AD € .50 1.00 6.50
SALTY & MINERALS HE AD 3.00 1,00 3.00
VET MEDICINE HEADC 2 .00 1.00 2.00
FENCE REPAIR HE AD 272 1.00 272
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 1.00 1.00 1.00
MARKETING HE AD SeG2 1.00 5.92
MISG EXPENSE HE AD S .00 1.00 S.00
MACHINERY (FUEL +LUBE+REP ) COL » 14.34
EQUIPMENT(FUEL +LUBE +.REP ) DCL. 0. 35
LABDR, TRACTCR & MACHINERY HRES. 2.50 4.€5 11.62
LABOR, LIVESTCCK HRS. 2.50 9.00 22+ 50
INTEREST ON OPERCAP.» DCL » 0.09 19.47 A el [ SRR
TCTAL VARIAELE CCSTS IZaTe S
3. INCCME AEBOVE VARIABLE COSTS 73.09

4, FIXELC COSTS

LAND RENT ACRE 3.00 25.00 75.00
INT. ON LIVESYOCK CAPITAL DOL« 0.09 26622 25.26

INTs ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL » 0.0G 12,25 1.16
DEPR. ON CON PURCHASED DCL. 4413
DEPE. ON BULL FURCHASED DOL « 1.33
DEPR. CN HORSE DOL « C.75
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL e 3.35
OTHER FCs. MACKF & ECUIP. DOL » fee ] QeslBg
TCGTAL FIXEC COSTS ) LAl B

S5 TOTAL COSTS 199,08
€. NET RETURNS m4 8,58

200 COUW UNITe. 10 BULLS. 15% REPLACEMENTS = 10% RAISED AND 5% PURCHASED.
72% CALF CROPs 25 ACRES/COWs 5000 ACRE RANCH, 3% DEATH LCSSe
PREPARED EY CECIL PARKER, TAEX. COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS FROJECTED 1977=78



COW=CALF PROOUCTION SOGUTH TEXAS REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND REVURNS PER COW
IMPROVED DRYLAND PASTURE

LTEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT casy

1« GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 460.00 Les. 0.47 0.490 86.48
HEIFER CALVES 440,00 LBSe 0.42 0.30 §Se 44
CULL COwsS , 850.00 LBS. 0.24 0.07 ———lfalB

TCTAL ' . 1S6.20

2¢ VARIABLE COSTS

VET MEDICINE HEAC 2.00 1.00 2.00
SALT & MINERALS HEAD 7 .62 1.00 7492
RANGE I[MPROVEMEN ACRE 1.00 6+50 6,50
CUS¥CM BAL ING CuTe 1.30 10.00 - 13.00
FERT(30=0=0) LES. 0.20 30.00 6.00
FENGE REPAIR HE AD 1.36 1.00 1436
WATER FACIL REPR HE AD 1.00 1.00 1.00
MARKETING .~ HEAC € 40 1.00 6440
MISC EXPENSE HE AD 5,00 1.00 S.00
RANGE CUBES LBSe 0.09 20.00 1.80
MACHINERY (FUEL +LUBE +REP) DOL. 11497
EQUIPMENT(FUEL ¢ LUBEJREP) DOLe 0.35
LABORe TRACTCR & MACHINERY. HRSe. 2.50 3.75 9.38
LABOR, LIVESTGCK HRSe 250 €.00 15.00
INTEREST GN OPER.CAP. s DCL. 0.09 39.03 ————3all.
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSTS : 91.3S
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 64481
4, FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 10.00 6450 65,00
INT, ON LIVESYOCK CAFITAL DCLe 0.09 2€6.22 25.29
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT OOL . 0.09 12.25 116
DEPR. ON COW FURCHASED DOL . 4,13
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED DCLe. 1.33
DEPR. GN HORSE DCL. 0.75
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. OCL. 3.95
OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIF, OOL . ————2a00.
TYTCTAL FIXED COSTS 110.61
Se TOTAL COSTS : 202.00
[ 7Y NET RETURNS . =45, 80
+ .

200 COW UNIT. 8 BULLSs 15X REPLACEMENT = 10X RAISED AND SX PURCHASED.,
80X CALF CROP+ €.5 ACRES/CCW. 1000, ACRE RANCH. 3X DEATH LOSS.
PREPARED BY CECIL PARKER. TAEXs COLLEGE STATION.TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78



COW=CALF PRODLCTION SOUTH TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER caw
PARTIALLY IMPROVED PASTURE

IYEM WEIGHT UNITY PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT c€osY

io GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 438.00 LES, 04?7 0.38 T?. 6$
HEIFER CALVES 415,00 LBS. 00482 0.28 48,80
CUuLL Caus 800.00 LBSe - 0e24 0.C7 13.40
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 1,00 12.50 S §-7'S-1+ 38

TOTAL 122,42

2, VARIABLE COSTS

SALT &€ MINERALS HE AD € .00 1.0 6.00

VET MEOICINE HE AD 2.00 1,00 20,00
FENGE REPAIR HEAD 1.90 1.00 1.90
"WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 1,00 1.00 1.00
MARKETING HEAD 6,08 1,00 6,08
MISQ EXPENSE HEAD 5,00 1.00 5.00
RANGE IMPROVEMEN ACRE 1.00 2,50 2.50
CUSTOM BALING ChTo 1.30 5,00 6,50
RANGE CUBES LBS. 0.09 20,00 1.80
MACHINERY {FUEL +LUBE +REP) DOL . 14.84
EQU IPMENT(FUEL «LUBE +REP) DGLo 0,35
LABORs TRACTCR € MACHINERY HRSo 24850 4065 11a62
LABORy LIVESTCCK ‘ HRSo 2050 7.50 18.75
INTEREST ON CRER«KAPos DOL - 0o.09 22,10 ————aanll.
TOTAL VARIABLE CCETS 80.45
3. INCOME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS 7198

4, FIXEC CCSYS

LAND RENTYT ACRE 4,17 15.C0 62,50

INTo CN LIVESTOCK CARITAL DOL o 0009 266022 25.29

INTo ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL . 0.09 12.25 10l1€
DEPRo ON COW PURCHASED DCLo 4,13
DEPR. GN BULL FPURCHASED DOCLo 133
DEPR., ON HORSE DGL o Q.75
DEPRo ON OTHER EQUIP. DCL « : 3,98
OTHER FCs, MACH & EGUIP. OCL. ——d@alS.
TOTAL FIXEC COSTS 109,27

6. TOTAL COSTS 189,72
6. NET RETURNS ©370.29

200 COW UNITe B BULLS» 15% REPLACEMENT = 10% RAISEC AND SX PURCHASED,
76% CALF CROP. 15 ACRES/COW. 3000 ACRE RANCHo 3% DEATH LGSS.
PREPARED EY CECIL PARKER, TAEXo. COLLEGE STATION.TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78
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COW=CALF PRODUCTION SOUTH TEXAS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER CCw
UNIMPROVED PASTURE

I TEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS
STEER CALVES 410.00
HEIFER CALVES 390.00
CULL COWwS 800.00
DEER LEASE 1.00

TATAL

VARI ABLE COSTS

PEAR BURNING

SALT & MINERALS

VET MEDICINE

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MARKETING

MISQG EXPENSE

MACHINERY(FUEL +LUBE.REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL +LUBE «REP)

LABOR. TYRACTCR & MACHINERY

LABOR. LIVESTCCK

INTEREST ON ORPERCAPes
TCTAL VARIAELE CCSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXEGC COSTS

LAND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL

INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON CON PURCHASED

DEPF. ON BULL FURCHRASED

DEPR. CN HORSE

DEPR. CN OTHER EQUIP.

OTHER FC. MACF & ECUIP.
TGTAL FIXEC COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBE,.
LBS.
LBS.
ACRE

HE AD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HE AD
DOL .
DCL.
HRS.
HRS.
OCL .

ACRE
DOL.
DOL.
DAL .
OO0OL .
DOL «
DOL .
DOL .

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0.47
0.42
0.24
1.00

€ .50
3.00
2.00
2.72
1.00
5482
5 .00

250
250
0.09

3.00
0.09
0.09

QUANTITY

036
026
0,07
25.C0

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

4e€S
9.00
1947

25.00
266422
12.2¢8

VALUE OR
casv

69.37
42.59
13.44
———la0Q
150.40

6.50
3.00
‘200
272
1.00
e G2
S«.00
14.34
0.35
1162
2250
————da83.
7731

73.09

75.00
25.26
l1¢16

44613

133

Ce75

3.55
—=AQe LS
121.77

199.08

=48.58

200 COW UNIT. 10 BULLS., 1SX REPLACEMENTS = 10X RAISED AND SX PURCHASED.

72% CALF CROPs 25 ACRES/COWs S000 ACRE RANCH,

PREPARED EY CECIL PARKER, TAEX.

COLLEGE STATION,

3X DEATH LCSS.
TEXAS

FROJECTED 1977=78



